

**Title Appeal No.11 of 2024**  
**Present: Sri Priyabrata Datta**  
**District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

**Order No. 05 Dated 26.11.2024**

Today is fixed for filing fresh requisites upon respondent no. 1 and awaiting S/R of notice upon respondent no. 2.

Appellant is present today by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

At this stage, received regd. envelop with A/D in respect of respondent No. 1 after proper service, with endorsement of postal peon 'Refused'.

No appearance is made on behalf of the respondent no. 1.

No S/R of notice has been received upon respondent no.2.

To **13.02.2025** for appearance of respondent no. 1 and awaiting S/R of notice upon respondent no. 2.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.