

Title Appeal No.11 of 2024

**Present: Priyabrata Datta
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order No. 09 Dated 14.11.2025

Today is fixed for S/R of notice upon respondent no. 2.

Appellant files a petition praying for time to file steps on the ground as stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Appellant is directed to file fresh requisites upon respondent no.2 through Court process as well as regd post with A/D.

To **02.02.2026** for S/R & A/D upon respondent no. 2.

Requisites at once.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.